

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

**Criminal Appeal 45 of 2019**

**WBNP01-005904-2019**

14/23.08.2023

Ld Advocates refrained from taking steps in Court proceedings as per resolution of Bar Association.

Perused the case record.

Fix 20.09.2023 for appearance of the appellant in person/power of attorney holder and acceptance of showcause.

**Sessions Judge**

**North 24 Pgs at Barasat**