

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131)

Criminal Revision 45 of 2019

19/12.03.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitaion Act.

Both parties file haziras.

Appellant also serves the copy of memo of appeal to the respondent.

Ld. Advocate of both sides are found present on call.

Both of the Ld. Advocates moves the petition.

Heard in full.

Fix 27.03.2024 for Orders.

sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 Pgs at Barasat