

IN THE COURT OF THE LD. SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT.

Present : Sri Sudipta Kumar De (WB001136)

Criminal Appeal 45 of 2019

23/16.07.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal and awaiting LCR.

No step is filed and none appears on calls.

A resolution of the local Bar Association is placed for consideration.

Perused the case record.

For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 01.08.2024 for hearing of the appeal and awaiting LCR.

Sessions Judge

North 24 Pgs at Barasat