

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present: **Sukumar Ray (WB-00590)**

District & Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.

CrI. Appeal No. 45 of 2019

Order no.35, dated 02.06.2026

The date is fixed for production of the T.C.R from the Court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, North 24 Parganas, Barasat and hearing of the appeal.

Both parties are present by filing haziras.

On perusal of the record, reminders have been issued on repeated occasions, but T.C.R is yet to be received even now.

However, Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, North 24 Parganas, Barasat is again directed to search out the record as soon as possible and to produce the same before this Court on the next date fixed, failing which the matter shall be brought to the notice of the Hon'ble High Court.

Fix 31.07.2026 for production of the T.C.R from the Court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, North 24 Parganas, Barasat.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Id C.J.M, North 24 Parganas, Barasat for information and necessary action.

D/c by me.

Sessions Judge in charge, Barasat

Sessions Judge in charge, Barasat